Jamestown 3, TMCHS 0

Aug. 24,6 p.m.

TMCHS Gym, Belcourt, N.D.
12 3

- - Total
JAM 25 25 25 3
™ 8 9 9 0

Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 16; Kaitlyn
Schwind, 6; Grace Hegerle, 6; Jessa Ander-
son, 6; Abby Kallenbach, 1; Kameron Selvig,
1

Blocks: --

Assists: Selvig, 26

Digs: McKenzie Roy, 6; Hegerle, 5; Paulson,
5; Peterson, 5; Rachel Schiele, 3; Kallen-
bach, 2; Anderson, 1

Service Aces: Roy, 5; Selvig, 5; Hegerle, 5;
Jessie Paulson, 2; Millissa Kukow, 2; Kallen-
bach, 1; Peterson, 1

Notes: It was the season opener for both
teams...Jamestown recorded 21 aces.
Records: Jamestown, 1-0 Overall; 1-0 WDA;
TMCHS, 0-1 Overall; 0-1 WDA

SW Minnesota Challenge
Sept. 7-8

Marshall, MN

Results

New Prague def. Jamestown, 2-0
Jamestown def. Tracy-Milroy-Balaton, MN,
2-1

Elk River def. Jamestown, 2-1

Waconia def. Jamestown, 2-0
LeSueuer-Henderson def. Jamestown, 2-1
Notes: Jamestown went 1-4 in the two-day
event.

Records: Jamestown, 4-6 Overall; 3-2 WDA

Jamestown 3, Minot 0

Sept. 20, 7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, Jamestown, N.D.
i 23 Total

MIN 18 23 20 0

JAM 25 25 25 3

Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 9; Abby Kallen-
bach, 6; Grace Hegerle, 5; Kameron Selvig,
4; Jessa Anderson, 4; Ella Roaldson, 4
Blocks: Hegerle, 3; Peterson, 2; Roaldson,
1; Anderson, 1

Assists: Selvig, 25

Digs: Hegerle, 11; Rachel Schiele, 10; Jessie
Paulson, 7; Peterson, 7; Selvig, 5; Anderson,
5; Kallenbach, 3; McKenzie Roy, 1

Service Aces: Jessie Paulson, 2; Selvig, 2;
Peterson, 1; Kallenbach, 1

Notes: Jamestown picked up its third home
win...Two of the three sets were decided by
five or less points.

Records: Minot, 6-10 Overall; 2-7 WDA;
Jamestown, 8-7 Overall 7-3 WDA

2018 Jamestown Blue Jays Volleyball

Legacy 3, Jamestown 2

Aug. 28,7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, Jamestown, N.D.
123 45 Total

LEG 25 2521 24 15 3

JAM 10 20 25 26 9 2

Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 16; Jessa Ander-

son, 10; Grace Hegerle, 6; Kameron Selvig,

6; Kaitlyn Schwind, 3; Abby Kallenbach, 1

Blocks: Hegerle, 2; Peterson, 1.5; Schwind,

1; Anderson, 1; Kallenbach, .5

Assists: Selvig, 28

Digs: Rachel Schiele, 23; Hegerle, 15; Peter-

son, 14; Selvig, 6; Schwind, 2; Brielle Rei-

dinger, 2; McKenzie Roy, 4; Jessie Paulson,

9; Kallenbach, 1

Service Aces: Hegerle, 3; Selvig, 2; McKen-

zie Roy, 1

Notes: Jamestown rallied from 2-0 to force

a fifth set.

Records: Legacy, 7-1 Overall; 1-0 WDA;

Jamestown, 1-1 Overall; 1-1 WDA

Jamestown 3, St. Mary’s 1
Sept. 11, 7 p.m.
St. Mary’s HS Gym, Bismarck, N.D.

Total
JAM 25 25 20 25 3
SM 21 13 25 11 1

Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 19; Grace Hegerle,
9; Jess Anderson, 7; Kameron Selvig, 6;
Abby Kallenbach, 6; Kaitlyn Schwind, 4; Ella
Roaldson, 1

Blocks: Peterson, 1; Anderson, 1; Kallen-
bach, 1; Hegerle, .5; Selvig, .5

Assists: Selvig, 35; Rachel Schiele, 1;
McKenzie Roy, 1

Digs: Schiele, 17; Hegerle, 13; Peterson, 11;
Jessie Paulson, 9; Selvig, 5; Anderson, 4;
Kallenbach, 2; Millissa Kukow, 1

Service Aces: Hegerle, 2; Kukow, 2; Kallen-
bach, 2; Paulson, 1; Peterson, 1; Schiele, 1
Notes: Jamestown’s four WDA wins have all
come on the road.

Records: Jamestown, 5-6 Overall; 4-2 WDA;
St. Mary’s, 6-7 Overall; 3-3 WDA

Legacy 3, Jamestown 0
Sept. 25, 7 p.m.
Haussler Gymnasium, Bismarck, N.D.

123 Total
JAM 25 25 25 0
LEG 17 23 12 3
Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 6; Grace Hegerle,
6; Abby Kallenbach, 4; Kameron Selvig, 4;
Ella Roaldson, 3; Jessa Anderson, 1

Blocks: Roaldson, 1; Peterson, .5; Ander-
son, .5

Assists: Selvig, 12; Peterson, 1; Hegerle, 1
Digs: Rachel Schiele, 16; Jessie Paulson, 11;
Hegerle, 9; Selvig, 3; McKenzie Roy, 3;
Kallenbach, 2; Peterson, 1; Millissa Kukow,
1; Anderson, 1

Service Aces: Peterson, 1; Hegerle, 1
Notes: Legacy won both regular season
meetings.

Records: Jamestown, 8-8 Overall; 7-4 WDA;
Legacy, 13-3 Overall; 7-2 WDA

Jamestown 3, Watford City 0
Aug. 31, 5:30 p.m.
Rough Rider Center, Watford City, N.D.

123 Total
JAM 25 25 25 3
WC 18 20 18 0
Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 10; Grace Hegerle,
6; Jessa Anderson, 5; Kaitlyn Schwind, 2;
Abby Kallenbach, 2; Kameron Selvig, 1
Blocks: Kallenbach, 1.5; Schwind, 1; Selvig,

Assists: Selvig, 18; McKenzie Roy, 1

Digs: Rachel Schiele, 9; Selvig, 8; Schwind,
2; Anderson, 2; Kallenbach, 1; Brielle Rei-
dinger, 3; Roy, 1; Peterson, 6; Jessie Paul-
son, 4; Hegerle, 5

Service Aces: Paulson, 2; Peterson, 2; Roy,
1; Kallenbach, 3; Selvig, 1

Notes: This was Watford City’s first-ever
WDA match...Jamestown won its second
road match of the season.

Records: Jamestown, 2-1 Overall; 2-1 WDA;
Watford City, 2-6 Overall; 0-1 WDA

Jamestown 3, TMCHS 0

Sept. 13,7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, Jamestown, N.D.
1 2 3

Total
™ 6 14 9 0
JAM 25 25 25 3
Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 11; Jessa Ander-
son, 6; Kaitlyn Schwind, 4; Ella Roaldson, 3;
Grace Hegerle, 2; Abby Kallenbach, 2;
Kameron Selvig, 2

Blocks: Peterson, 2; Schwind, 1; Selvig, .5;
Hegerle, .5

Assists: Selvig, 17

Digs: Peterson, 5; Rachel Schiele, 5; Millissa
Kukow, 3; Schwind, 2; Kaylee Panchot, 2;
Selvig, 2; Hegerle, 2; Jessie Paulson, 1;
Roaldson, 1

Service Aces: Selvig, 6; Peterson, 3; McKen-
zie Roy, 2; Kukow, 2; Roaldson, 1

Notes: Jamestown completed the regular
season sweep of the Bravettes.

Records: TMCHS, 0-6 Overall; 0-5 WDA;
Jamestown, 6-6 Overall; 5-2 WDA

Bismarck High 3,
Jamestown 1

Sept. 27,7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, Jamestown, N.D.

12 3 4 Total
BHS 25 16 25 30 3]
JAM 19 25 16 28 1
Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 18; Jessa Ander-
son 9; Grace Hegerle, 8; Abby Kallenbach,
6; Kameron Selvig, 5; Ella Roaldson, 4
Blocks: Roaldson, 2.5; Anderson, 1;
Hegerle, 1

Assists: Selvig, 34; Peterson, 1

Digs: Rachel Schiele, 18; Hegerle, 14; Jessie
Paulson, 13; Peterson, 7; Selvig, 6; Ander-
son, 3; Kallenbach, 1

Service Aces: Hegerle, 1; Paulson, 1; Peter-
son, 1; Kallenbach, 1; Schiele, 1

Notes: BHS won it fourth WDA match in a
row

Records: Bismarck High, 14-3 Overall; 7-3
WDA; Jamestown, 8-9 Overall; 7-5 WDA

Jamestown 3, Williston 0
Sept. 1, 2:45 p.m.
Jon Cole Gym, Williston, N.D.

123 Total
JAM 25 25 25 3
WIL 20 12 8 0
Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 10; Grace Hegerle,
8; Kaitlyn Schwind, 5; Abby Kallenbach, 4;
Kameron Selvig, 2; Millissa Kukow, 1; Jessa
Anderson, 1

Blocks: Peterson, 2; Hegerle, 1; Schwind,
1.5; Kallenbach, .5

Assists: Selvig, 26

Digs: Rachel Schiele, 18; Peterson, 9; Jessie
Paulson, 5; McKenzie Roy, 4; Hegerle, 3;
Kallenbach, 3; Brielle Reidinger, 1; Selvig, 3
Service Aces: Paulson, 4; Selvig, 1; Peter-
son, 1; Kallenbach, 1

Notes: It was the home opener for Willis-
ton...Jamestown is 3-0 on the road.
Records: Jamestown, 3-1 Overall; 3-1 WDA;
Williston, 2-7 Overall; 0-2 WDA

Jamestown 3, Williston 0
Sept. 15,2 p.m.

Century 3, Jamestown 0

Sept. 6, 7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, Jamestown, N.D.
1 2 3

Total
CEN 25 25 25 B]
JAM 19 23 13 0
Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 5; Grace Hegerle,
5; Kameron Selvig, 4

Blocks:

Assists: Selvig, 13

Digs: Hegerle, 10; Peterson, 7; Selvig, 6;
Rachel Schiele, 5

Service Aces: Selvig, 1; Brielle Reidinger, 1
Notes: Century has swept its last three con-
ference opponents...Jamestown is 0-2 at
home.

Records: Century, 8-3 Overall; 4-0 WDA;
Jamestown, 3-2 Overall; 3-2 WDA

Mandan 3, Jamestown 1
Sept. 18,7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, , N.D. y dan, N.D.
12 3 Total 123 4 Total

WwiL 18 13 10 0 JAM 14 25 20 10 1

JAM 25 25 25 3 MAN 25 20 25 25 3

Team stats Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 10; Grace Hegerle,
6; Jessa Anderson, 5; Kameron Selvig, 4;
Kaitlyn Schwind, 4; Abby Kallenbach, 3; Ella
Roaldson, 3

Blocks: Roaldson, 2; Schwind, 1; Selvig, 1;
Anderson, 1; Peterson, 1; Hegerle, 1
Assists: Selvig, 28

Digs: Rachel Schiele, 9; Selvig, 6; Hegerle, 5;
Peterson, 5; Jessie Paulson, 4; Anderson, 3;
Kaylee Panchot, 1; Kallenbach, 1

Service Aces: Peterson, 4; Millissa Kukow,
4; Hegerle, 1

Notes: Jamestown picked up its third
straight WDA match win

Records: Williston, 2-10 Overall; 0-5 WDA;
Jamestown, 7-6 Overall; 6-2 WDA

Jamestown 3, Mandan 1

Oct. 2,7 p.m.

Jerry Meyer Arena, Jamestown, N.D.
123 4 Total

MAN 28 25 16 18 1

JAM 30 16 25 25 3]

Team stats

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 19; Jessa Ander-
son, 10; Abby Kallenbach, 9; Grace Hegerle,
7; Ella Roaldson, 5; Kameron Selvig, 3
Blocks: Peterson, 1; Selvig, 1; Roaldson, 1
Assists: Selvig, 38; Rachel Schiele, 1

Digs: Schiele, 25; Hegerle, 22; Jessie Paul-
son, 11; Selvig, 10; Peterson, 8; Kallenbach,
4; Roaldson, 4; Anderson, 1; McKenzie Roy,
1

Service Aces: Paulson, 2; Hegerle, 1; Peter-
son, 1; Kallenbach, 1

Notes: The win snapped a two-match losing
streak for the Blue Jays...Mandan dropped
its second road match.

Records: Mandan, 15-4 Overall; 9-3 WDA;
Jamestown, 9-9 Overall; 8-5 WDA

Kills: Courtney Peterson, 13; Ella Roaldson,
5; Jessa Anderson, 5; Grace Hegerle, 5;
Abby Kallenbach, 4; Kameron Selvig, 2
Blocks: Roaldson, 2.5; Peterson, 1; Ander-
son, 1

Assists: Selvig, 25

Digs: Rachel Schiele, 18; Peterson, 8;
Hegerle, 7; Selvig, 5; Jessie Paulson, 5; An-
derson, 4

Service Aces: --

Notes: Mandan remained unbeaten in WDA
play...Jamestown dropped its first road
match in WDA play.

Records: Jamestown, 7-7 Overall 6-3 WDA;
Mandan, 13-1 Overall; 7-0 WDA

Fargo Scheels Invite

Oct. 5-6

Fargo, N.D.

Results

Jamestown 2, Central Cass 0
Jamestown 2, Legacy 0

Jametown 2, GF Central 0

West Fargo 2, Jamestown 0

Jamestown 2, Bismarck High 1
Jamestown, 2, Sioux Falls Lincoln 0
Notes: Jamestown went 5-1 and won the
consolation championship in the Gold Divi-
sion.

Records: Jamestown, 14-10 Overall; 10-0
WDA



2018 Jamestown Blue Jays Volleyball

Team/Individual Stats (WDA matches only)

2018 Season
Date
8-24
828
8-31
9-1
9-6
9-7/8
9-11
9-13
9-15
9-18
9-20
9-25
9-27
10-2
10-5/6

Assists
Player

K. Selvig
McKenzie Roy
C. Peterson
Rachel Schiele
S. Hegerle

-Less than 1

Opponent Score
@TMCHS 3-0W
LEGACY 2-3L
@Watford City  3-0W
@Williston 3-0W
CENTURY 0-3L
SW Minn. Challenge
@St. Mary’s 3-1W
TMCHS 3-0W
WILLISTON 3-0W
@Mandan 1-3L
MINOT 3-0wW
@Legacy 0-3L
BISMARCK HIGH 1-3L
MANDAN 3-1W
Fargo Scheels -
MP Total
13 325
13 15

13 2

13 2

13 1

Record
1-0
11
2-1
31
3-2
4-6
5-6
6-6
7-6
7-7
8-7
8-8
8-9
99
14-10

Avg
25.0
1.1

Kills
Player

MP

Courtney Peterson13

Grace Hegerle
Jessa Anderson
Abby Kallenbach
Kameron Selvig
Kaitlyn Schwind
Ella Roaldson
Millissa Kukow

-Less than 1

Digs

Player

R. Schiele

G. Hegerle

C. Peterson
Jessie Paulson
K. Selvig

J. Anderson

A. Kallenbach
K. Schwind
Millissa Kukow
M. Roy

E. Roaldson
Kaylee Panchot

-Less than 1

MpP
13
iz
13
13
13
13

13
13
iz
13
13

Total
162
79
69
48
44
28
28

Total
176
121
93
84
64
24

wuunun

Avg
124
6.0
53
3.6
33
21
21

Avg
135

Blocks
Player

C. Peterson
E. Roaldson
G. Hegerle

J. Anderson
K. Schwind
K. Selvig

A. Kallenbach

-Less than 1

Service Aces
Player

K. Selvig

C. Peterson
G. Hegerle

J. Paulson

M. Kukow

A. Kallenbach
M. Roy

R. Schiele

B. Reidinger
E. Roaldson

-Lessthan 1

MpP
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Total
18
16
14
14
10
10

RN

Avg



